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1297th CSSB Association, Inc. $10,800 1297th CSSB Association will use the grant funds to celebrate the service of military veterans and current members of the Maryland Army National Guard
through collective events that create camaraderie and maintain esprit de corp amongst the military community.

A & K Family Learning Place, Inc. $27,000 A & K Family Learning Place will use grant funds to expand their free reading and math tutoring for before and aftercare, in addition A & K wants all
students to work on their homework assignments with access to an Ipad and laptop.

A & K Family Learning Place, Inc. $50,000 A & K Family Learning Place, Inc. will use the grant funds to provide free transportation for students to after-school programs and seniors to essential
services. Also, the funds will embrace tutoring programs to improve academic outcomes for students in need.

Alice Ferguson Foundation, Inc. $25,000 Alice Ferguson Foundation, Inc. will use the grant funds for replacement of the floor of the Foundation’s Log Cabin and improvements to the perimeter
fence of our educational garden.

American National Red Cross $24,000 American National Red Cross will use the grant funds to support the Red Cross Mission in Prince George’s County, specifically providing direct financial
assistance to families impacted by home fires and disasters.

Art Works Now $20,000 Art Works Now will use the grant funds to provide critical support to subsidized program/operational costs so AWN can continue to provide meaningful
arts education that positively impacts/enriches the lives of the participants of all ages, especially those of the most vulnerable populations across PGC.

BCAUSEICAN $30,000 BCAUSEICAN will use grant funds to pay staff and contractors, cover travel between program sites, and supply printed/copied class materials.

Bi-County Business Roundtable $50,000

Bi-County Business Roundtable will use grant funds to empower small businesses through comprehensive education and training programs, equipping
them with the tools needed to enhance financial management, strengthen operations, leverage technology, and navigate regulatory requirements. These
initiatives will foster business growth, increase sustainability, and create economic opportunities
within the community.

Bishop McNamara High School $50,000 Bishop McNamara High School, Inc. will use the grant funds to pay for college application workshops and SAT prep classes; provide scholarships and
financial aid; and assist with increased campus security service needs. 

Bowie Business Innovation Center (Bowie BIC) $75,000 Bowie Business Innovation Center (Bowie BIC) will use grant funds to support "Open Doors," a flagship program that provides free business support to
local small businesses and entrepreneurs. The funds will help cover salaries and supplies.

Bowie State University Nat'l Alumni Assn $20,000
Bowie State University National Alumni Association will use grant funds to support initiatives that strengthen alumni connection, development and long-
term engagement through scholarships, a networking platform, communications, chapter support, professional development and board training to
strengthen alumni engagement.

C & J Migrant Solutions Foundation, Inc. $25,000
C & J Migrant Solutions Foundation, Inc will use the grants funds to allocate towards covering attorney retainer fees for asylum seekers ensuring access to
legal representation. 

Carole Highlands Neighborhood Association $3,000 Carole Highlands Neighborhood Association will use grant funds for communication flyers and community events, particluarly around education for
sustainable environmental efforts (litter reduction), clean water (rain gardens) and supporting pollinators (gardens, bee boxes, etc.).

CASA, Inc. $150,000 CASA, Inc. will use the grant funds to provide employment-supporting services to immigrant and working-class residents, including job placement,
English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL) classes, financial education, health navigation, legal services, and more.

Central Kenilworth Avenue Revitalization Community Development 
Corporation, Inc. $75,000

Central Kenilworth Avenue Revitalization Community Development Corporation, Inc. will use the grant funds to train a bilingual Health Worker to be a
Community Navigator with outreach to serve Seniors and residents in our communities and Culinary Arts Training at Sarvis Empowerment Café for skills
development and new job creation for graduate residents.

Champ House Recovery, Inc. $159,000 Champ House will use grant funds for upgrades and improvements to the property and facilities in order to further their efforts in attaining a Use &
Occupancy permit, which is necessary for our next step in becoming a 3.1 state accredited Substance Use Disorder (SUD) treatment facility.

City of Bowie $10,000 The City of Bowie will use the grant funds to bolster the City’s emergency fund. Which City staff uses to support residents in crisis as they wait to access
services and support from other sources such as the County, State, or Federal governments, and nonprofit entities.

Coalition for African Americans in Performing Arts $20,000
Coalition for African Americans in Perfroming Arts (CAAPA) will use grant funds to support the organizations efforts to offer services, performances,
and educational opportunites at the CAAPA Cultural Center (CCC) for the citizens of Prince Geroges County and other in the DMV area.

Coalition for Public Safety in Schools, Inc. $50,000 Coalition for Public Safety in Schools, Inc. (CPSTS) will use grant funds to educate, advocate and foster career training in schools and support workforce
development for the benefit of the local community. CPSTS will provide technical training opportunities.

Coalition for Stronger Communities, Inc. $55,000 Coalition for Stronger Communities, Inc. will use grant funds to To support major projects for the citizens in District 9 of Prince George's County,
Maryland, to include a Thanksgiving Food Drive, and physical and mental health community day activities. 

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men $18,000 Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men (CCBCM) will use grant funds to support our two major programs in providing annual scholarships to
Prince George's County high school seniors and to provide food and monetary donations to persons in need of assistance that live in the county.

Community Advocates for Family & Youth $20,000 Community Advocates for Family and Youth (CAFY) will use grant funds to address a critical need for support services, particularly mental health
services, for co-victims and survivors of homicides within the county. We would also set aside funding for our Client Assistance Fund.

Community Crisis Services Inc. $70,000 Community Crisis Services Inc. will use the grant funds to assist CCSI in maintaining current year staffing ensuring timely access to hotline services and
emergency shelter for Prince George’s County individuals and families. 
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Community Forklift $40,000 Community Forklift will use grant funds to divert reusable home and building materials from the landfill and provide them to the community at- low cost
and for free and expand the organization's workforce training program.

Community Legal Services, of Prince George's County $53,000
Community Legal Services of Prince George's County will use grant funds to provide mobile legal services to reach under-served areas of the county
lacking access to leagal services. Legal matters include domestice violence, estate planning for seniors, expungement, family law and other civil legal
matters.

Community Mediation Maryland, Inc. $6,000 Community Mediation Maryland, Inc. will use grant funds to support the mediation coordinators salary, who will dedicate a portion of her time recruiting
and developing volunteers so that we can expand our services throughout the county.

Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) $75,000
Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) will use grant funds to advocate for the physical health, mental health, safe housing, educational and social
needs of 170 foster youth. Grant funds will support managing volunteers from throughout the County to be matched with youth who come from every
district in the County.

EarthReports, Inc. dba Patuxent Riverkeeper $30,000 EarthReports, Inc. (dba Patuxent Riverkeeper) will used the grant funds for environmental groups and activities in Prince George’s County Environmental
education and outreach.

Easter Seals Serving DC MD VA, Inc. $30,000 Easter Seals will use the grant funds to support the delivery of behavioral health services for young children attending Easterseals Head Start program in
Prince George's County, where we have experienced a growing number of children with behavioral health issues.

ecoLatino's $90,000 ecoLatino's will use the grant funds to support our ongoing efforts in expanding Latino outreach and engagement in environmental stewardship. 
Edward Charles Foundation $606,000 Edward Charles Foundation will use the grant funds to provide key community initiatives and services to the community as outlined within the scope.

End Time Harvest Ministries $50,000 End Time Harvest Ministries will use the grant funds to fund the Pathways to Career Success Program that graduates students on time college, career, and
workforce ready. These funds will also fund student scholarships and summer internships. 

Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc. dba ECO City Farms $30,000 Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc. dba ECO City Farms will use grant funds to strengthen ECO's farming and educational operations by covering the
ongoing yearly costs of our operation that are covered by our Federal, state or foundation funding, nor by the income earned from our produce sales.

Excellence in Education Foundation for PGCPS, Inc. $30,000 Excellence in Education Foundation for PGCPS, Inc. will use the grant funds for Food pantry, Hot meals, post-secondary scholarships.

First Generation College Boound, Inc. $180,000 First Generation College Bound will use grant funds for general operating support in FY25 to include salaries, comtractors, insurance, rent,
telecommunications, printing, supplies, travel, staff and board of directors training, memberships, legal fees and Alliance activities.

Fish of Laurel, Inc. $20,000 Fish of Laurel, Inc. will use the grant funds to expand the number of Laurel Area and Prince George’s County families receiving grocery assistance by
improving storage, training additional volunteers and purchasing supplemental foods to support operations in a secondary location. 

Food & Friends, Inc. $100,000 Food & Friends will use the grant funds to provide freshly prepared home delivered Medically Tailored Meals, Groceries and Medical Nutrition Therapy
to neighbors living with serious illnesses such as diabetes, heart disease, HIV/AIDS, sickle cell, etc. who cannot shop or cook for themselves. 

Foundation for the Advancement for Music & Education (FAME) $120,000 Foundation for the Advancement for Music & Education (FAME) will use grant funds to support general operations.

Friendship First Foundation $25,000 Friendship First Foundation will use the grant funds to support youth science and talent initiatives throughout Prince George’s County including working
with serval Middle and High School aged students, providing them with funds, mentorship, collaboration and scholarships. 

Gabriel Project Inc. dba Gabriel Network Inc. $10,000
Gabriel Project Inc. dba Gabriel Network Inc. will use grant funds to remodel Gabriel Network's maternity home in Bowie (3052 Traymore Lane) where
Gabriel Network provides transitional housing to homeless women with unplanned pregnancies. The renovation will allow for a live- in house mom and
her family.

Good Intentions Foundation, Inc. $15,000 Good Intentions Foundation, Inc. will use grant funds to support food and clothing distributions, and financial literacy workshops, scholarships program
for High School Seniors, and enhancing community impact and partnerships in Prince George's County. 

Good Intentions Foundation, Inc. $10,800 Good Intentions Foundation, Inc. will use additional grant funds to expand community- based programs that address critical needs such as food insecurity,
youth mentorship and workforce development. The funding will support the delivery of direct services.

Greater Oxon Hill Community Development Corporation $10,000 Greater Oxon Hill Community Development Corporation will use the grant funds to provide lawn care and snow removal services for the disabled &
seniors. 

Health Empowerment Network of Maryland, Inc. $100,000 
Health Empowerment Network of Maryland will be use grant funds to cover operational expenses. This funding will enable HENM to use anticipated
direct earned income to towards health related expenses: software, subscriptions, insurance, mobile unit maintenance, IT services, accounting/legal &
medical supplies.

Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Association Dollars for Scholars $20,000 Hillcrest-Marlow Heights Civic Association Dollars for Scholars will use the grand funds to make scholarship awards to deserving high school seniors,
continuing college students, and achievement awards to middle school students in the community of Prince George’s County Maryland.

Hillside Children's Center $48,000 Hillside Children’s Center will use the grant funds for Hillside Work-Scholarship Connection Youth Workforce Development programming in Prince
George’s County Schools.

Homes Not Borders $50,000 Homes Not Borders will use grant funds for home set ups for the refugee community.

IMPACTdmv $15,000 IMPACTdmv will use the grant funds to further our mission of supporting the personal and professional development of underserved minority youth and
young adults in our community, many of whom are first-generation college students.
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Improve Your Tomorrow $15,000 Improve Your Tomorrow, Inc. will use the grant funds to support the launch of IYT’s College Academy at Thurgood Marshall Middle School in Prince
George’s County, supporting the Year 1 costs for 25 students.

In Reach, Inc $10,000 In Reach, Inc. will use grant funds to address literacy challenges, foster community engagement, and empower residents to actively participate in shaping
a healthier and more vibrant Prince George's County. 

Inncuvate Community Development Partners, Inc. $50,000
Inncuvate Community Development Partners, Inc. will use the grant funds fot tech entrepreneur and tech workforce development in support of standing
up Inncuvate's Largo based innovation campus which provides a unique intergration of programming, partnership, and community participation to address
equity.

Institute for Public Health Innovation $12,000
Institute for Public Health Innovation dba Food Equity Council will use grant funds to support food recovery efforts, access to produce, food distribution,
evaluation of food programs in schools to stregthen the food system, increase healthy food access and address the root causes of food insecurity in Prince
George's County.

ISeeYouFoundation $30,000 ISeeYouFoundation will use the grant funds to create family food bags for families experiencing food insecurity. The funds will also support overhead
costs to upkeep physical onsite location of the food bank.

Jacob's Ladder, Inc. $35,000 Jacob's Ladder, Inc. will use the grant funds to support ongoing programs, including Juvenile Reentry, Diversion, Academic Enrichment, Trade Career
Academy and Junior Workforce Academy.

Jericho City of Praise Baptist Church $4,200 Jericho City of Praise Baptist Church will use grant funds for a mentoring program that seeks to positively impact academic success, social awareness and
the socio-political consciousness of Black male high school students.

Joan's House, Inc. $505,000 Joan’s House, Inc. will use the grant funds to establish the District 8 Young Adults and Youth Job Program. This initiative will provide the young people
with career exposure mentorship and hands-on experience to guide them to success. 

Josie's Closet $10,000 Josie's Closet will use grant funds to provide new essential clothing to elementaryschool students in Prince George's County experiencing clothing
insecurity.

Juanita C. Grant Foundation $10,000 Juanita C. Grant Foundation will use grant funds to support their public safety community engagement awareness campaign-Elder Abuse, Domestic
Violence and Fraud Prevention Workshop Series by hiring a social worker officed at PGC Family Justice Center to provide direct services to victims.

Kappa Epsilon Lambda Education Foundation Inc. $100,000 Kappa Epsilon Lambda Education Foundation Inc. will use the grant funds to empower male youth through character-building programs, expand
scholarship opportunities, provide essential supplies and food baskets, and sustain critical operations such as facility maintenance and bookkeeping. 

Kappa Foundation of Fort Washington (KFFW) $50,000 Kappa Foundation of Fort Washington (KFFW) will use the grant funds to provide scholarships and mentorship opportunities to the students in the
District 8 community.

La Clinica del Pueblo, Inc. $20,000 La Clinica del Pueblo, Inc. will use grant funds to meet the healthcare needs of Latino families in Prince George's County through the provision of
comprehensive primary care and mental health services that are culturally and linguistically appropriate for low-income, uninsured, LEP residents.

Lanham Boys & Girls Club, LLC $50,000 Lanham Boys & Girls Club, LLC will use the grant funs for essential field maintenance, repairs, and upgrades to the concessions stands. The funds will
also support the purchase of new sports equipment and gear for the football and baseball teams. 

Latin American Youth Center, Inc. $90,000
Latin American Youth Center will use the grant funds for support of Latin Americans Youth / Maryland Multicultural Youth Center's (LAYC/MMYC)
Prince George's County programs, to support middle school and high school youths’ successful transition to adulthood via academic, workforce, and
wraparound supports.

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services, Inc. $100,000 Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services, Inc. will use grant funds to provide direct finanical assistance to Laurel residents facing eviction or the cutoff of
utilities, and contribute to salaries for staff providing emergency services to clients daily.

Legacy Premier Foundation Inc. $60,000 Legacy Premier Foundation Inc. will use the grant funds for startup support services, operational costs, and resources to foster innovation and
entrepreneurship for economic empowerment and community development. 

Legacy Premier Foundation, Inc. $100,000
Legacy Premier Foundation Inc. will use the grant funds to provide outreach services for civic engagement in the immigrant communities and also support
food pantry operations which includes thanksgiving boxes provided to residences in District 6 which will be targeted to the youth, adults and seasoned
seniors. 

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $97,000 Liberty's Promise, Inc. will use grant funds to support our after-school programs of civic engagement, held at Parkdale High School and Charles Carroll
Middle School, held twice annually, in 10-week sessions, running from March to May and again from October to December.

Love You More, Inc. $15,000 LoveYou More, Inc. will use grant funds for materials and professional facilitation for the 12-week Promise To Self-Mentorship Program, running in
winter and spring, to support activities that build self-confidence, emotional resilience, and essential coping skills. 

Maple Springs Community Service Corporation $100,000 Maple Springs Community Service Corporation will use the grant funds to support the Youth Summer Meals, CARE and Youth Enrichment and Violence
Interruption Programs.

Mary’s Center for Maternal and Child Care, Inc. $40,000 Mary’s Center for Maternal and Child Care, Inc. will use the grant funds to continue providing healthcare, behavioral health, and social services for
uninsured participants at our Adelphi Health Center in Prince George's County.

Maryland Media Foundation Incorporated $50,000
Maryland Media Foundation will use grant funds to establish the embryo of a digital media platform that will enhance local storytelling for Prince
George's County, Maryland. These funds will be used to help address the lack of local media presence that informs and enhances the quality of life of
county residents.  The development of an online app is part of this effort.
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Meals on Wheels in the College Park area $30,000 Meals on Wheels in the College Park area will use the grant funds to purchase food items to assist with the preparation of meals for our clients. 

Mighty Rose Foundation Incorporated $45,000 Mighty Rose Foundation Incorporated will use the grant funds to provide scholarships to Prince George’s County college students and programming to
enrich the lives of women, children, and families in Prince George’s County.

New Horizons Supported Services Inc. $15,000 New Horizons Supported Services Inc. will use the grant funds to finalize the last phase of the respite and transitional home with backyard grading, and
landscaping.

Next Generation Youth Programs $10,000 Next Generation Youth Programs will use grant funds to run college success programs for Prince George's County high school seniors, through the
College Career Cru program by providing scholarships, lectures, tours and counseling to elevate student opportunities for success.

Nigerian Center Inc $20,000 Nigerian Center Inc will use the grant funds to offer legal services and assets-building opportunities including tax preparations, financial education, ad
credit-building to County residents.

Old School Boxing Athletic Center, Inc. $20,000 
Old School Boxing Athletic Center, Inc. will use grant funds to offset the cost of rent and help sustain the mission. Grant funds will allow them to
continue supporting the youth in their community and also help upgrade essential gym equjpment to ensure a safe and supportive enviroment for
everyone.

Omega Gold Development Group, Inc. $50,000 Omega Gold will use grant funds for their 2nd Annual Boys Mentoring and S.T.E.M. Camp - 2025 Elementary, Middle & High School Athletic and
Robotics.  (S.T.E.M.) Programs and Competitions and Weekly Boys Mentoring Program.

Open My Heart Foundation, Inc $20,000 Open My Heart Foundation, Inc. will use the grant funds for monthly support groups, education, resources, demonstrations, stipends, heart healthy food,
stipends, co-pay assistance, heart walk, advocacy, staffing, marketing, brochures, supplies, utilities, legal fees, reinvesting, and increasing capacity. 

Passion & Compassion, Inc. $110,000 Passion and Compassion, Inc. will use grant funds to support paid staff positions, fuel and utilities for their truck/ cold storage equipment and to build
their programs partnerships and infrastructure.

Peace on Patuxent Inc. $18,000 Peace on Patuxent Inc. will used the grant funds for an Office Manager, program costs (client transportation) and operational costs (electrical upgrades)
which will aid and maintain continuity, accessibility and free of charge services to women diagnosed with life-leveling cancers.

People for Change Coalition, Inc. $15,000 People for Change Coalition, Inc. will use the grant funds for a nonprofit capacity building.

Planned Parenthood of Metropolitan Washington, DC, Inc. $40,000 Planned Parenthood of Metropolitan Washington, DC, Inc. will use the grant funds to expand and support our Primary Care Unit and Contraceptive
Equity Fund at out health center in Suitland, MD. 

Prince George's Arts and Humanities Council, Inc. $50,000 Prince George’s Arts and Humanities Council, Inc. will use the grant funds to provide operational support for the PGAHC Film and facility based art
programs. 

Prince George’s Community College Foundation, Inc. $40,000 Prince George’s Community College Foundation, Inc. will use the grant funds to empower (25) survivors of domestic violence through a dedicated
scholarship program that provides financial support. 

Prince George’s County Police T.E.P., Inc. $20,000 Prince George’s County Police T.E.P., Inc. will use the grant funds to support the PGPD Explorers Program by covering essential operational expenses,
including uniforms, and equipment to enhance the program effectiveness. 

Prince George's County Community Development Corporation $40,000 Prince George's County Communit Development Corporation will use grant funds for community programs that will enhance and empower local
economic development, health and fitness.

Prince George's County Lynching Memorial Project (Maryland Lynching 
Memorial Project) $6,000

Prince George's County Lynching Memorial Project will use grant funds to support our mission to educate the public on the truths of our nation's
continuing legacy of the institution of slavery, memorialize victims of racial terror lynchings in our county, and advance the cause of racial justice and
reconciliation.

Progressive Maryland Education Fund $250,000 Progressive Maryland Education Fund will use the grant funds towards education programs for at-risk youth, as well as resources and services for
returning citizens.

Queens Care HOLLA $10,000 Queens Care HOLLA will use grant funds to help the low and impacted senior communities in need of food to stay healthy and active. With services to
age in place and to keep them engaged with training, activities, events and information to help and build strong and thriving communities.

Redeemers Church of Christ $6,000 Redeemer Church of Christ will use grant funds for 2025 Mega Health Fair in August 2025 for equipment and supplies needed for the event servicing
over 1000 people in Lanham, MD.

Restoration Community Empowerment Center $6,000 Restoration Community Empowerment Center will use the grant funds to initiate a part time grant writer and marketing specialist, as well as office
equipment. 

River Jordan Project, Incorporated $10,000 River Jordan Project, Incorporated will use the grant funds to support the Community Cares Food Outreach Programs to combat food insecurity within our
community, ensuring nutritious meals reach those most in need, fostering health and well-being among our vulnerable populations, especially Seniors.

Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc. $30,000 Sasha Bruce Youthwork will use the grant funds to cover funding gaps at Promise Place, the only emergency youth shelter in Prince George’s County.
Promise Place has been operated by Sasha Bruce Youthwork since 2013.

Second District Community Development Corporation $108,000 Second District Community Development Corporation will use grant funds to provide rental assistance, utility assitance, food support and other services.
They will provide valuable resources to residents in need, promoting a stronger and more engaged community.

SheRises, Inc. $20,000 SheRises will use the grant funds for Mentoring, Coaching, Mommy Closet and resource support.
Sisters 4 Sisters Network, Inc. $10,000 Sisters 4 Sisters Network, Inc., will use grant funds to support our upcoming Health and Wellness Expo 2025.
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Solutions in Hometown Connections Corporation $9,000 Solutions in Hometown Connections will use grant funds to support operational expenses related to SHC programs for residents who are newcomers and
refugees.

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families $20,000
St. Ann's will use grant funds to support vulnerable families and children through the provision of transitional residential services and support services to
equip the families to become economically self- sufficient. Specifically, the funds will be used toward the cost of utilities for the organization where the
families live.

Streetcar Suburbs Publishing $20,000 Streetcar Suburbs Publishing will use the grant funds to mail our free monthly newspaper, The Laurel Independent to 13,646 homes in Laurel zip codes
20707 and 20708 that are outside the municipality of Laurel.

The Arc of Prince George's County $50,000
The Arc of Prince George’s County, Inc. will use the grant funds to support The Arc’s programming that assists youth with I/DD successfully
transitioning from school to adulthood, along with supporting individuals with I/DD who are not receiving DDA benefits, in particular Spanish-speaking
individuals. 

The Heights Community Development Corporation $40,000
The Heights Community Development Corporation will use the grant funds to host and facilitate three of the organization’s anchors events: Annual
Sneaker Fest (Aug/Sept. 2025), Gas Station Takeover (Oct.2025) and a Food Insecurity Program including a November 2025 Grocery Store Takeover &
weekly food distribution.  

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County, Inc. $103,000
The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County, Inc. will use grant funds to support the Ivy League and Ivy VINE programs, providing resources,
supplies and workshops. Programming includes comprehensive services to improve youth and families academic, health, culture and socio- economic
status.

The Mel Johnson International, Inc. $30,000 The Mel Johnson International, Inc. will use additional grant funds to expand emergency food distributions, increase access to fresh groceries for seniors
and families facing transportation barriers in District 7.

The Metamorphosis Community Project, Inc. $40,000 The Metamorphosis Community Project, Inc. will use grant funds for a feasiblity study and business plan for a new food bank in Prince George's County.

The Neighborhood Design Center $70,000 The Neighborhood Design Center will use grant funds to advance its mission of fostering healthy, equitable neighborhoods by providing pro bono design
services to community partners in Prince George's County.

The Thump Yard $50,000 The Thump Yard will use grant funds to expand their program to include more youth from surrounding communities, support existing youth, senior adult,
and adaptive boxing programs. Purchase van to transport youth athletes to tournaments and competition. Purchase new equipment.

The Training Source Inc. $100,000
The Training Source Inc. will use grant funds for the general operations of the adult job training; youth leadership; youth job readiness training; college
and career planning; community support services (SNAP application assistance, domestic violence survivor support etc.); employer staffing and training
etc.

The University of Maryland Educational Opportunity Center (UM-EOC) $12,000 The University of Maryland Educational Opportunity Center (UM-EOC) will use the grant funds to inform and provide access to residents in Prince
George’s County for postsecondary study.

Us Helping Us, People Into Living, Inc. $150,000
Us Helping Us, People Into Living, Inc. will use the grant funds to increase knowledge about HIV and other sexually transmitted infections, increase
access and utilization of HIV/STI self-testing and linkage to HIV prevention and treatment services among youth and adults in District 8 of Prince
George’s County.

Victory Church International $100,000 Victory Church International will use the grant funds for the Acts of Random Kindness Community Project – where we will provide bookbags, school
supplies, household items and $100 grocery gift cards.

Vine Corps, Inc. $50,000 Vine Corps, Inc. will use the grant funds for comprehensive youth development, behavioral health support, and violence prevention programming for tee,
including salaries, youth leadership stipends, insurance, equipment supplies, transportation, IT, training, and other activity costs.

WETATi Academy, Inc. $40,000
WETATi Academy will use grant funds to implement WETATI Academy Practical Entrepreneurship Education program (Financial Literacy,
Entrepreneurship, Workforce Development, & STEMpreneur to low-to-moderate income youths and the community (community members, small business
owners, etc).

Woodlawn Community Association, Inc. $5,000 Woodlawn Community Association, Inc. will use grant funds to bring health- wellness programs to senior residents of the community that are
conveniently held at the Woodlawn Center or facilites in the community.

World Arts Focus dba Joe's Movement Emporium $90,000 World Arts Focus dba Joe's Movement Emporium will use grant funds to expand Creative Suitland Arts Center's CreateTEEN, a free out-of-school arts
education program to promote mental wellness and positive connection among Suitland teens.

Total $6,331,800


